
Ankara Yıldırım Beyazıt University
Faculty of Architecture and Fine Arts, Department of Architecture

2025-2026 Academic Year Spring Semester Midterm Exam Program

Exam Time Exam Date Exam Day Course Code Course Name Exam Place Exam Type Course Lecturer

15.00 1 April Wed. ENG102 Academic English 1 L318-319 Exam Öğr.Gör. GÖKÇE ARSLAN

11.00 1 April Wed. TDL102 Turkish Language 1 L318-319 Exam Dr.Öğr.Üyesi LATİFE ÖZCAN

13.00 1 April Wed. TIT102 History of Turkish Revolution 1 L318-319 Exam Dr.Öğr.Üyesi NAİME YÜKSEL KARASU

13.30 6 April Mon. ARCH114 Building and Construction Technology L301 Submission Dr.Öğr.Üyesi BEKİR ENES ÖZEL

10.00 8 April Wed. ARCH122 Building Theory L318-319 Exam Doç.Dr. İLKAY DİNÇ UYAROĞLU

10.00 7 April Tue. ARCH124 Architectural History 1 L303 Exam Doç.Dr. GÜLŞAH ÇELİK BAŞOK

14.00 7 April Tue. ARCH144 Technical Drawing 2 L304 Exam Öğr.Gör. ÖMER FARUK PAMAK

13.30 6 April Mon. ARCH216 Structural Building Systems and Components L215 Submission Doç.Dr. ŞEYDA EMEKCİ

11.30 7 April Tue. ARCH224 Architectural History 3 L303 Exam Doç.Dr. GÜLŞAH ÇELİK BAŞOK

14.00 6 April Mon. ARCH234 Theories of Urban Design L303 Submission Doç.Dr. KÜBRA YILDIRIM ÖZCAN

09.30 6 April Mon. ARCH242 Building Information Modeling L302 - 304 Exam Doç.Dr. AHMET EMRE DİNÇER

14.30 6 April Mon. ARCHE204 Photography L303 Submission Doç.Dr. KÜBRA YILDIRIM ÖZCAN

09.30 9 April Thu. ARCHE206 Rural Architecture and Structures L215 Exam Prof.Dr. SALAH HAJISMAIL

15.00 6 April Mon. ARCHE231 Urban Ecology L303 Submission Doç.Dr. KÜBRA YILDIRIM ÖZCAN

13.00 6 April Mon. ARCHE241 Parametric Design - Submisson Doç.Dr. AHMET EMRE DİNÇER

22.30 7 April Tue. ARCH316 Structural and Physical Systems Design and 
Analysis - Submission Prof.Dr. SALAH HAJISMAIL

15.00 8 April Wed. ARCH324 Republican Era Turkish Architecture - Submission Dr.Öğr.Üyesi CEMİLE FEYZAN ŞİMŞEK

13.00 9 April Thu. ARCH334 Conservation and Restoration of Built 
Heritage L302 Exam Doç.Dr. FİLİZ KARAKUŞ

12.30 6 April Mon. ARCHE302 Innovation in Design L215 Submission Doç.Dr. ŞEYDA EMEKCİ

15.30 6 April Mon. ARCHE322 Historical Turkish Cities L303 Submission Doç.Dr. KÜBRA YILDIRIM ÖZCAN

12.30 8 April Wed. ARCHE325 Ergonomics L216 Exam Doç.Dr. İLKAY DİNÇ UYAROĞLU

16.00 6 April Mon. ARCHE332 Landscape Architecture L303 Submission Doç.Dr. KÜBRA YILDIRIM ÖZCAN

11.30 7 April Tue. ARCH422 Architectural Professional Practice L302 Submission Doç.Dr. EKREM BAHADIR ÇALIŞKAN

11.00 7 April Tue. ARCHE414 Building Systems for Architects L302 Submission Doç.Dr. EKREM BAHADIR ÇALIŞKAN

10.00 9 April Thu. ARCHE421 Deterioration Problems of Masonry 
Structures - Submission Doç.Dr. FİLİZ KARAKUŞ

12.00 8 April Wed. ARCHE426 Fictional Spaces and Artificial Intelligence in 
Architecture and City - Submission Dr.Öğr.Üyesi CEMİLE FEYZAN ŞİMŞEK

13.00 7 April Tue. ARCHE429 Digital and Graphic Reconstruction in 
Architecture L302 Exam Öğr.Gör. ÖMER FARUK PAMAK

13.00 6 April Mon. ENGR402 Principles of Occupational Health and Safety 
2 L301 Submission Dr.Öğr.Üyesi BEKİR ENES ÖZEL

09.00 10 April Fri. ARCH404 (All Sections) Research Thesis - Submission

Doç.Dr. İLKAY DİNÇ UYAROĞLU, Doç.Dr. 
GÜLŞAH ÇELİK BAŞOK, Prof.Dr. SALAH 
HAJISMAIL, Doç.Dr. AHMET EMRE DİNÇER, 
Doç.Dr. ŞEYDA EMEKCİ, Doç.Dr. FİLİZ 
KARAKUŞ, Doç.Dr. EKREM BAHADIR 
ÇALIŞKAN, Dr.Öğr.Üyesi CEMİLE FEYZAN 
ŞİMŞEK, Öğr.Gör. ÖMER FARUK PAMAK, Dr.
Öğr.Üyesi BEKİR ENES ÖZEL

09.00 3 April Fri. ARCH402 (All Sections) Studio VIII (Final Project) L216 Jury

Doç.Dr. İLKAY DİNÇ UYAROĞLU, Doç.Dr. 
GÜLŞAH ÇELİK BAŞOK, Prof.Dr. SALAH 
HAJISMAIL, Doç.Dr. AHMET EMRE DİNÇER, 
Doç.Dr. ŞEYDA EMEKCİ, Doç.Dr. FİLİZ 
KARAKUŞ, Doç.Dr. EKREM BAHADIR 
ÇALIŞKAN, Dr.Öğr.Üyesi CEMİLE FEYZAN 
ŞİMŞEK, Öğr.Gör. ÖMER FARUK PAMAK, Dr.
Öğr.Üyesi BEKİR ENES ÖZEL

09.00 30 March Mon. ARCH202-302 Section 1 L301 Jury Doç.Dr. AHMET EMRE DİNÇER

09.00 2 April Thu. ARCH202-302 Section 2 L301 Jury Prof.Dr. SALAH HAJISMAIL

09.30 30 March Mon. ARCH202-302 Section 3 L301 Jury Doç.Dr. ŞEYDA EMEKCİ

09.00 2 April Thu. ARCH202-302 Section 4 L216 Jury Doç.Dr. FİLİZ KARAKUŞ

09.00 30 March Mon. ARCH202-302 Section 5 L216 Jury Doç.Dr. GÜLŞAH ÇELİK BAŞOK

09.00 2 April Thu. ARCH202-302 Section 6 L302 Jury Doç.Dr. EKREM BAHADIR ÇALIŞKAN

09.00 2 April Thu. ARCH202-302 Section 7 L215 Jury Dr.Öğr.Üyesi CEMİLE FEYZAN ŞİMŞEK

09.00 30 March Mon. ARCH301-401 Section 8 L302 Jury Öğr.Gör. ÖMER FARUK PAMAK

09.00 31 March Tue. ARCH102 Section 1-2 L318-319 Jury Doç.Dr. İLKAY DİNÇ UYAROĞLU, Dr.Öğr.
Üyesi BEKİR ENES ÖZEL


